

S/L 24
07.11.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 24978 of 2025

Amit Mines Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Office of the General Manager & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Banerjee
Ms. Shivangi Tara
Mr. Piyush Agarwal
Ms. Shrivalli kajaria

...for the Petitioners.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve the copy of the writ application along with all documents to the respondents and to file affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.
2. Let the matter be listed on November 11, 2025 under the heading "Urgent Motion".

(Krishna Rao, J.)