

01.12.2025
Court No.25
M/L No.8
S. Gayen

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate side

WPA 24978 of 2025

Amit Mines Private Limited & Anr.
Versus
Office of the General Manager & Ors.

Mr. Shuddosatva Banerjee
Ms. Shrivalli Kajaria

...for the Petitioners

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record. None appears on behalf of the respondents in spite of service of notice.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for extension of the interim order.
3. Interim order is extended till 17th December, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter appear on 17th December, 2025 under the heading "Urgent Motion".

(Krishna Rao, J.)