

S/L 32
17.12.2025
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 24978 of 2025

**Amit Mines Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Office of the General Manager & Ors.**

*Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Thard*

...for the petitioners.

The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till January 22, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)