

S/L 39  
02.01.2026  
Court. No. 25  
*sourav*

**WPA 24978 of 2025**

**Amit Mines Private Limited & Anr.  
Vs.  
Office of the General Manager & Ors.**

*Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Thard*

*...for the petitioners.*

1. In spite of service of notice, none appears on behalf of the respondents. It is submitted that the interim order is already extended till January 22, 2026.
2. Let the matter appear on January 20, 2026.
3. The petitioner is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the respondents. It is made clear that on the date fixed, if none appears on behalf of the respondents, the matter will be taken up in their absence.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**