

S/L 3
21.01.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 24978 of 2025

**Amit Mines Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Office of the General Manager & Ors.**

Ms. Shivangi Thard

...for the petitioners.

1. The matter is listed today as “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners for extension of interim order. She submits that the interim order is till January 22, 2026 and prays for extension of interim order.
2. It is found from the record that the respondents are not appearing. The respondents are directed to file affidavit-in-opposition within three weeks, reply, thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List this matter on March 17, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the heading “**Specially Fixed Matters**”.
4. The petitioners are directed to communicate this order to the respondents for compliance.
5. Interim order is extended till March 17, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)