

S/L 5
17.03.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 24978 of 2025

Amit Mines Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Office of the General Manager & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee
Ms. Shivangi Tara
Mr. Piyush Agarwal

...for the Petitioners.

1. In spite of service of notice none appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. This Court is of the view that one further opportunity should be given to the respondents to appear before this Court in the present writ proceeding.
3. Accordingly, the petitioners are directed to inform the next date of hearing to the respondents and to file the affidavit-of-service on the next date fixed.
4. It is made clear that on the next date fixed if the respondents failed to appear in spite of having the knowledge of the date of hearing, the writ petition will be taken up for hearing in the absence of the respondents/authorities.
5. In view of the above, let the matter appear on March 31, 2026 under the heading "Urgent Motion" within five matters.
6. The interim order is extended till April 2, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)