

S/L 12
31.03.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 24978 of 2025

**Amit Mines Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Office of the General Manager & Ors.**

*Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Piyush Agarwal
Ms. Shivangi Thard*

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Souma Sil

...for the respondent no. 3.

1. The respondent no. 3 has filed affidavit-in-opposition after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner. The petitioners have filed affidavit-of-service. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for a week's time to file reply with regard to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no. 3.
3. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a week.
4. List this matter on April 8, 2026.
5. The interim order is extended till April 10, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)