

ADSL 1
10.04.2026
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 24978 of 2025

Amit Mines Private Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Office of the General Manager
District Industries Centre & Ors.

Mr. Debojyoti Das

...for the petitioners.

1. Though the matter is listed as item no. 57 in the supplementary list dated April 9, 2026 but due to paucity of time the matters could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners mentioned the matter and submits that the interim order is till today.
3. In view of the above, the interim order is extended till May 6, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter be remained in the supplementary list dated April 9, 2026.

(Krishna Rao, J.)